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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 14 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
24.01.2025 - 17:00 Results
Record CIG 7:59.14 DETTI, Gabriele ITA Genève 20.01.2023
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. GARACH BENITO, Carlos 04 Espagne 8:04.16 814
100m: 58.68 58.68 300m: 3:00.03 1:00.74 500m: 5:01.79 1:00.73 700m: 7:03.69 1:01.21
200m: 1:59.29 1:00.61 400m: 4:01.06 1:01.03 600m: 6:02.48 1:00.69 800m: 8:04.16 1:00.47

2. CROOIJMANS, Sander 01 Aqua-Novio'94 8:08.92 790
100m: 58.67 58.67 300m: 3:00.85 1:01.04 500m: 5:03.99 1:01.56 700m: 7:08.69 1:02.45
200m: 1:59.81 1:01.14 400m: 4:02.43 1:01.58 600m: 6:06.24 1:02.25 800m: 8:08.92 1:00.23

3. MENDEZ PUGA, Mario 03 Espagne 8:12.19 775
100m: 58.79 58.79 300m: 3:01.76 1:01.66 500m: 5:06.11 1:02.07 700m: 7:10.60 1:02.33
200m: 2:00.10 1:01.31 400m: 4:04.04 1:02.28 600m: 6:08.27 1:02.16 800m: 8:12.19 1:01.59

4. CROOIJMANS, Vincent 01 Aqua-Novio'94 8:16.42 755
100m: 1:00.41 1:00.41 300m: 3:04.43 1:02.04 500m: 5:08.67 1:02.04 700m: 7:14.36 1:03.03
200m: 2:02.39 1:01.98 400m: 4:06.63 1:02.20 600m: 6:11.33 1:02.66 800m: 8:16.42 1:02.06

5. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Carlos 04 Espagne 8:17.82 749
100m: 58.98 58.98 300m: 3:03.48 1:02.43 500m: 5:09.46 1:02.75 700m: 7:15.48 1:02.87
200m: 2:01.05 1:02.07 400m: 4:06.71 1:03.23 600m: 6:12.61 1:03.15 800m: 8:17.82 1:02.34

6. BORGES, Rodrigo Costa 07 Portugal 8:17.84 749
100m: 59.19 59.19 300m: 3:03.72 1:02.60 500m: 5:10.60 1:03.69 700m: 7:16.88 1:02.92
200m: 2:01.12 1:01.93 400m: 4:06.91 1:03.19 600m: 6:13.96 1:03.36 800m: 8:17.84 1:00.96

7. MUNEROTTO, Matteo 04 CN UISP - Bologna 8:23.64 723
100m: 1:00.25 1:00.25 300m: 3:08.04 1:04.12 500m: 5:14.81 1:02.78 700m: 7:23.36 1:04.00
200m: 2:03.92 1:03.67 400m: 4:12.03 1:03.99 600m: 6:19.36 1:04.55 800m: 8:23.64 1:00.28

8. BARBIEUX, Simon 05 Inter-region Nord Ouest 8:26.74 710
100m: 59.41 59.41 300m: 3:06.41 1:03.62 500m: 5:14.91 1:04.43 700m: 7:24.10 1:04.44
200m: 2:02.79 1:03.38 400m: 4:10.48 1:04.07 600m: 6:19.66 1:04.75 800m: 8:26.74 1:02.64

9. LORENZETTI, Claudio 03 Ast 8:30.06 696
100m: 1:01.85 1:01.85 300m: 3:10.97 1:04.59 500m: 5:19.23 1:03.89 700m: 7:27.46 1:03.87
200m: 2:06.38 1:04.53 400m: 4:15.34 1:04.37 600m: 6:23.59 1:04.36 800m: 8:30.06 1:02.60

10. OLSEN, Tobias Moen 02 Stavanger SK 8:30.67 693
100m: 59.86 59.86 300m: 3:06.41 1:03.90 500m: 5:16.78 1:05.36 700m: 7:28.32 1:05.42
200m: 2:02.51 1:02.65 400m: 4:11.42 1:05.01 600m: 6:22.90 1:06.12 800m: 8:30.67 1:02.35

11. BIANCO, Matteo 07 CSPeterpan ssd 8:31.26 691
100m: 1:00.40 1:00.40 300m: 3:08.81 1:04.68 500m: 5:19.06 1:05.26 700m: 7:29.09 1:05.01
200m: 2:04.13 1:03.73 400m: 4:13.80 1:04.99 600m: 6:24.08 1:05.02 800m: 8:31.26 1:02.17

12. PEREIRA, Rui Silva 08 Portugal 8:37.10 668
100m: 1:00.79 1:00.79 300m: 3:09.42 1:04.04 500m: 5:20.35 1:05.84 700m: 7:32.31 1:06.37
200m: 2:05.38 1:04.59 400m: 4:14.51 1:05.09 600m: 6:25.94 1:05.59 800m: 8:37.10 1:04.79

13. COSTA, Federico 04 CN UISP - Bologna 8:46.84 632
100m: 1:02.57 1:02.57 300m: 3:14.48 1:06.20 500m: 5:27.92 1:06.96 700m: 7:41.32 1:06.66
200m: 2:08.28 1:05.71 400m: 4:20.96 1:06.48 600m: 6:34.66 1:06.74 800m: 8:46.84 1:05.52

14. ARNOLD, Zachary R 07 Badger Swim Club 9:00.99 583
100m: 1:02.97 1:02.97 300m: 3:19.46 1:08.58 500m: 5:36.73 1:08.41 700m: 7:54.14 1:08.55
200m: 2:10.88 1:07.91 400m: 4:28.32 1:08.86 600m: 6:45.59 1:08.86 800m: 9:00.99 1:06.85


